ResoLUTIONNO. &/ |

Southwest Business Prodycts E2203864KY

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF
PONCA CITY, OKLAHOMA AMENDING THE OPERATING BUDGETS OF
VARIOUS FUNDS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-25.

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the City of Ponca City adopted
an operating budget for the City for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2024 and,

WHEREAS, obligations and-adjustments have now been revealed requiring
and justifying budgetary increases, decreases and/or transfers of various City funds
listed on Exhibit 2024-25 (C6) and,

WHEREAS, it has been determined that resources are available, and are
sufficient to provide for the requirements as set forth above, and

WHEREAS, it has been submitted to the Board of Commissioners and the
Commission has reviewed said recommended adjustment and found it to be
acceptable and in conformance with the needs of the City of Ponca City;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Commissioners of the
City of Ponca City, Oklahoma that the Budget as approved is hereby amended for
the Fiscal Year 2024-25 as recommended.

RESOLVED this 9th day of September, 2024.

. R 4
. “\‘mmunm,, F& g | \ }:.:2‘49
s\“o\i.c”é' '.2 Y/ ’o% ) 'I\\ lodr

] Q:’ORPOR,, -, Mayor

ATTEST:

Clerk




-BUDGET AMENDMENT e ;
£ = -~
FISCAL YEAR 202425 Fiance Approgs % —
Amendment # [ ‘
TYPE OF AMENDMENT § -
1-Supplemental DATE APPROVED BY City Manager Approval /(—;\‘f Qf(.-.(_ . ..-Q_q,
2 - Inter-Fund Transfer GOVERNING BODY: 9/9/2024 — ‘\&
3 - Intra-Fund Transfer ﬂ
4 - Category Transfer c ion Approval
5 - Line to Line
ACCO REA R ACCO REA
PENDITURE ACCO DECREA PENDITURE ACCO REA

TYPE | EXPL. ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT

1 A 101-4-1000-1101.00 Sales Tax 2,656 101-5-2010-2313.00 Equipment & Tools Maintt 2,696

TOTAL $2,696 TOTAL $2,696
EXPLANATION:

General Fund (101)

A Supp amendment,

g budgeted funds from Fiscal 2023-24 for budgeted items not completed. (Gas Grenades and Flasnblggs]




INgs:

s Products E2

3854KY FECAL YEAR
e

#

2 - Inter-Fund Transfer

3 - Intra-Fund Transfer DATE APPROVED BY

4 - Category Transfer GOVERNING BODY: 9/9/2024

§ - Line to Line

BUD D BALA BUD A D
Amo¥ | TYPE | ExeL# | Funp D BA R P OR o 0
[of] 1 A 101 $0 2696 | |Material and Supplies 2.696
$0
$0
$0
$0
S s v 3 i MR 3l
Totals: $0 $2,698 50
—_—
[of] e Y 101_General Fund ppi amencment, g budgeted funds from Fiscal 2023-24 for budgeted items that are not completed.




Southwest Businegs Products E2203864KV.




RESOLUTION NO. [2 , 22 .

A RESOLUTION OF THE PONCA CITY UTILITY AUTHORITY, PONCA CITY,
OKLAHOMA AMENDING THE OPERATING BUDGET OF VARIOUS PCUA FUNDS FOR
THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-25.

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Ponca City Utility Authority adopted an
operating budget for the PCUA for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2024 and,

WHEREAS, opportunities and adjustments have now been revealed requiring and
justifying budgetary increases in various Ponca City Utility Authority funds, listed on
Amendment #P5 and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that resources are available, and are sufficient
to provide for the requirements as set forth above, and

WHEREAS, it has been submitted to the Board of Trustees and the Commission has
reviewed said recommended adjustment and found it to be acceptable and in conformance
with the needs of the City of Ponca City;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Trustees of the Ponca City Utility

Authority, Ponca City, Oklahoma that the Budget as approved is hereby amended for the
Fiscal Year 2024-25 as recommended.

Resolved this 9th day of September, 2024.

Chairman

Secretary




i)

BUDGET AMENDMENT %/
FISCAL YEAR 2024-25 Finance Approval g
¥ g

Amendment # P5

TYPE OF AMENDMENT /r“
1 - Supplemental DATE APPROVED BY City Manager Approval Lvies ‘ - (-' -'Lﬂ—-{

2 - Inter-Fund Transfer GOVERNING BODY: 9/9/2024
3 - Intra-Fund Transfer } s o n N
4 - Category Transfer C ission Approval

5 - Line to Line
R ACCO REA R ACCO DECREA
D RE:ACCO DECREA PEND RE A 0 REA
TYPE| EXPL. ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT
1 A 380-5-7810-3682.00 Maint & Service Contract 13,000
1 B 340-5-8422-4822.00 C/O Electrical System 452,982
1 C 340-5-6422-4823.00 Elec Dist System 268,591
1 D 340-5-6422-4824.00 Street Lighting 68,158
1 E 340-5-6422-4856.00 SP Purp Vehicles & Tools 551,824
TOTAL $0 TOTAL _ $1,354,555
EXPLANATION:

A _Technology Services Fund (380)
Supplemental amendment, iating budgeted funds from Fiscal 2023-24 for b items not d.

B-E PC Energy Fund (340)
Supplemental amendment, re-appropriating budgeted funds from Fiscal 2023-24 for budgeted items not completed.




Finance Apprcv%j
P

TYPE FISCAL YEAR 2024-25
1- Supplemental Amendment # P5
2 - Inter-Fund Transfer
3 - Intra-Fund Transfer DATE APPROVED BY
4 - Category Transfer GOVERNING BODY: 91912024 City Manager Approval /(—;-'ha.r Y\ (—,\Kl' .94-1'
5 - Line to Line fog
Commission Approval
BUDGET AMEND R D BALA BUDGET AMENDMENT EFFECT: DECREASE IN FUND BALANCE
desig d Beg Undesignated Endin
AMD# | TYPE | EXPL# | FUND D BALA R f OR AMO REV/ EXP CATEGORY AMOUNT " FUND BALANCE
P5 1 A 380 $584,343 Other Services and Charges 13,000
$571,343
P5 1 B 340 $8,453,979 Capital Outlay 452,682
P5 1 (o] Capital Outlay 268,591
P5 1 D Capital Qutlay 68,158
P5 1 E Capital Outlay 551,824
$7.112.424
Totals: $9,038,322 $1,354,555 $7,683,767
EXPLANATION:
P5 1 A 380 Technology Services  Supplemental amendment, re-appropriating budgeted funds from Fiscal 2023-24 for budgeted items not d

PS5 1 B-E

340 PC Energy

Supplemental amendment, re-appropriating budgeted funds from Fiscal 2023-24 for

items not completed.




